GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

I. T. BRANCH Revenue Department Diary ... 2427 Date 18-18-19-

No.F.1(184)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2704

Dated: 15 3 2019

ORDER

In partial modification to this department's order No.1(184)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2669 dated 11/03/2019, the date of taken on strength issued in respect of Sh. Arun Kumar Jha, DANICS/SDM-II(HQ) may be read as "05.02.2019 (F.N)' instead of '06/02/2019 (F.N)'.

Rest of the contents of the above said order shall remain unchanged.

(MOHAMMED A ABID) DEPUTY COMMISSIONER-I(HQ)

No.F.1(184)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2704

Dated: 1573/2019

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. All SDMs of Revenue Department(HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 2. Officer concerned.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- S.O(Admn), O/o the Deputy Commissioner (South West), Old Terminal Tax Building, Kapashera, New Delhi.
- 5. The Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this Department.
- 6. PAO-VI through DDO(HQ)/A.O(Accounts), Tiz Hazari, Delhi
- 7. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner/DC-I,II,& III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. Guard File.

(MOHAMMED A ABID) DEPUTY COMMISSIONER-I(HQ)

A upload yours

Auleir , ersv